
Professional Golfers’ Association of Alberta

Individual Scoring Average 2025  

Rank Professional Facility No. Events No. Rounds Scoring
Average

1 Jetten, Taylor Lethbridge CC 1 1 67.00

1 Kahlon, Harmeet Broadmoor GC 1 2 67.00

4 Heffernan, Wes
Dynamic Motion
Golf Performance
Centre

2 4 68.00

5 Stiles, Scott Earl Grey GC 6 8 69.50

6 Locke, Eric Priddis Greens
G&CC 5 7 69.57

7 Bruce, Adam Northern Bear GC 3 5 70.00

7 Ha, Jennifer Priddis Greens
G&CC 1 2 70.00

9 Harrison, Michael Coal Creek GR 4 6 70.33

10 Batsel, Dillon Desert Blume GC 5 7 70.43

11 MacComb, David Royal Mayfair GC 4 6 70.67

12 Bean, Jordan Priddis Greens
G&CC 5 7 70.71

12 Kirkness, Samuel Inglewood G&CC 5 7 70.71

15 Whitecotton, Keith The Quarry 3 4 70.75

16 Fox, Mitchell Speargrass GC 6 8 71.00

16 Gorbahn, Kaleb Lynx Ridge GC 2 4 71.00

16 Gorieu, Joshua Lewis Estates GC 1 2 71.00

16 Irvin, Taylor Country Hills GC 1 1 71.00

16 Lynn, Jaxon Alberta Springs
GR 1 1 71.00

22 Black, Kevin Redwood
Meadows G&CC 6 8 71.38

23 Laugher, Ron PGA of Alberta
Member 2 3 71.67

24 Mah, Matthew Mill Woods GC 5 7 71.71

25 Stanier, Jason Inglewood G&CC 4 6 71.83

26 Cuthbertson, Jeff Stony Plain GC 6 9 72.00
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26 Walker, Dean 1 2 72.00

28 Gillett, Weston Lacombe G&CC 4 6 72.17

29 Gibson, Craig Sirocco GC 4 5 72.20

30 Cox, Stefan Calgary G&CC 2 3 72.33

31 Bassen, Brian PGA of Alberta
Member 3 4 72.50

31 Cantera, Dallas Cardiff G&CC 4 6 72.50

31 Carter, Terry
National Golf
Academy at
McCall Lake

1 2 72.50

34 Petryk, Larry Larry Petryk Golf
Academy 5 7 72.86

35 Belbin, Mike Royal Mayfair GC 4 6 73.00

36 Corrigan, Mark The Cart Locker 5 6 73.17

36 Dhillon, Darcy Bearspaw GC 4 6 73.17

38 Shields-Tyler, Brodie Country Hills GC 5 7 73.29

39 Fleming, Josh 365 GOLF 2 3 73.33

39 LeBouthillier, Tyler 365 GOLF 4 6 73.33

39 McDermott, Levi Big Buck Golf
Centre 4 6 73.33

42 MacDonald, Bob Douglasdale GC 1 2 73.50

42 McCoy, Alexander
(AJ)

Priddis Greens
G&CC 2 2 73.50

44 Cooke, Chris Silvertip Resort 2 3 73.67

44 Horton, Chris

Golf Channel
Academy at
Cottonwood
G&CC

4 6 73.67

44 Maher, Jeremy Modern Golf 4 6 73.67

44 Murphy, Gage Edmonton
Petroleum G&CC 2 3 73.67

48 Robb, Randy
Mickelson
National Golf
Academy

2 4 73.75

48 Rogerson, Bruce Mickelson
National GC 2 4 73.75

50 Allred, Scott Elbow Springs GC 4 7 73.86
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51 Courage, Gord Hamptons GC
(The) 4 6 74.00

51 Evans, Kirk Innisfail GC 1 2 74.00

51 McCourt, Murray Ranch G&CC
(The) 1 1 74.00

51 McKiernan, John Academy at Golf
Town - Red Deer 1 1 74.00

51 Rau, Chase Sturgeon Valley
G&CC 1 2 74.00

51 Schultz, Dorothy McKenzie
Meadows GC 1 2 74.00

51 West, Jonathan Carnmoney GC 1 1 74.00

58 Berget, Justin Whitecourt G&CC 3 5 74.20

59 Beeston, Connor Raven Crest
G&CC 2 4 74.25

59 Nelson, Gina Highlands GC 2 4 74.25

61 Carter, Rhonda Golf Fanatics 1 2 74.50

61 Hardy, Richard McKenzie
Meadows GC 1 2 74.50

63 Murdoch, Jeff PGA of Alberta
Member 3 5 74.60

64 Chown, Braden Bearspaw GC 4 6 74.67

64 Freeman, Matt Canyon Meadows
G&CC 2 3 74.67

64 Hazell-Penaluna, Will Strathmore GC 4 6 74.67

64 Toth, Chris GOLFTEC -
Sherwood Park 2 3 74.67

68 Foote, Kurtis Valley Ridge Golf
Academy 3 5 74.80

69 Dueck, Jeremy Water Valley GC 1 1 75.00

69 Hill, Logan River Bend G&RA 4 6 75.00

69 Numrich, Grant PGA of Alberta
Member 1 1 75.00

69 Porter, Eric Lethbridge CC 2 3 75.00

69 Proulx, Shawn River Ridge G&CC 3 5 75.00

69 Weiss, Zac Lethbridge CC 1 1 75.00

75 Stringer, Richard 6 8 75.13
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76 Fukushima, Kent PGA of Alberta
Member 7 10 75.30

77 Johnson, Greg Golf Fanatics 2 3 75.33

78 Cook, Matthew Canyon Meadows
G&CC 6 8 75.38

79 Chow, Kevin Blackhawk GC 1 2 75.50

79 Ingalls, Dean Carnmoney GC 1 2 75.50

79 McCluskey, Phil River Bend G&RA 4 6 75.50

82 Smith, Scott
Dynamic Motion
Golf Performance
Centre

4 5 75.60

82 Westman, Scott Ranch G&CC
(The) 4 5 75.60

84 Frose, Patrick Royal Mayfair GC 2 3 75.67

85 Bean, Matt Priddis Greens
G&CC 3 4 75.75

85 Kirlin, Matthew Lynx Ridge GC 3 4 75.75

85 McGarry, Greg Glendale G&CC 2 4 75.75

88 Loro, Justin Earl Grey GC 3 5 75.80

89 DiPasquale, Chris
Par 3 Golf
Academy at
Bridge Valley Golf

1 1 76.00

89 Jones-Munk, Kendra Golf Fanatics 1 2 76.00

89 McArthur, Craig Canyon Meadows
G&CC 1 2 76.00

89 Nelson, Graeme Stony Plain GC 3 5 76.00

89 Nikirk, Dave
Mickelson
National Golf
Academy

1 2 76.00

89 Wade, Kyle PGA of Alberta
Member 1 1 76.00

95 Robinson, David Heritage Pointe
GC 2 4 76.25

96 Brayton, Gordon D’Arcy Ranch GC 2 3 76.33

96 Gerlitz, Jamie Picture Butte GC 2 3 76.33

98 Hardy, Bruce Glendale G&CC 1 2 76.50
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98 Horton, Paul

Golf Channel
Academy at
Cottonwood
G&CC

1 2 76.50

98 Lavallee, Jeremy Cardiff G&CC 1 2 76.50

101 Behiels, Jake Cougar Creek GR 4 6 76.67

103 Cartier, Jacob Glendale G&CC 2 4 76.75

103 McIntyre, Jaden Evergreen GC 3 4 76.75

105 Broderson, Lyle Claresholm GC 1 2 77.00

105 DiBartolo, Andre PGA of Alberta
Member 5 7 77.00

105 Stewart, Robin Leduc GC 1 1 77.00

105 Van Amsterdam,
Evan Edmonton CC 1 2 77.00

111 DesRoche, Glen Magrath GC 4 6 77.17

116 Bells, Dylan PGA of Alberta
Member 3 5 77.20

116 Poscente, Davis Heritage Pointe
GC 3 5 77.20

122 Cook, Aaron Blackhawk GC 2 4 77.25

122 James, Robb Stony Plain GC 2 4 77.25

122 Johnson, Robbie Banff Springs GC 3 4 77.25

131 Campbell, Jordan Northern Bear GC 2 3 77.33

132 Kinas, Carmen Canyon Meadows
G&CC 1 2 77.50

132 Piercey, Shaun Ranch G&CC
(The) 1 2 77.50

132 Rutherford, Katy Silver Springs
G&CC 2 4 77.50

137 Plouffe, Jacques Royal Mayfair GC 3 5 77.60

137 Laffin, Daniel PXG 3 5 77.60

142 Bearchell, Wade PGA of Alberta
Member 3 4 77.75

142 Bergdahl, Scott Lakewood GR 2 4 77.75

147 McDermott, Ryan The Links at
Spruce Grove 3 5 77.80
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148 Claasen, Heiko Derrick G&WC
(The) 1 2 78.00

148 Kerby, James 2 3 78.00

148 Penner, Andrew McKenzie
Meadows GC 1 2 78.00

148 McArthur, Bob

Golf Channel
Academy at
Cottonwood
G&CC

1 2 78.00

148 MacGregor, Jeff Glendale G&CC 2 3 78.00

148 Schatzmann, Chris Stewart Creek
G&CC 1 1 78.00

148 Whitton, James Mill Woods GC 1 2 78.00

169 Noseworthy, Jody
Edmonton
Garrison Memorial
G&CC

3 5 78.20

170 Sheppard, Jack GOLFTEC
Edmonton 2 4 78.25

171 Clarkson, Braden Royal Mayfair GC 3 5 78.40

171 Frost, Clayton Banff Springs GC 3 5 78.40

173 Heyland, Nicholas GOLFTEC
Edmonton 1 2 78.50

173 Humbke, Daniel Lacombe G&CC 4 6 78.50

175 Wiebe, Mike PGA of Alberta
Member 4 6 78.67

176 Fix, Sam Vimy Ridge Golf
Academy 3 5 78.80

180 Day, Kevin Billy D’s Driving
Range 5 8 78.88

181 Gacek, Ryley Royal Mayfair GC 1 2 79.00

181 Hartford, Gary Highlands GC 1 2 79.00

181 Hemstreet, Paul The City of
Calgary Golf 2 3 79.00

181 Menor, Aaron Whitetail Crossing
GC 1 2 79.00

189 Orban, Scott McKenzie
Meadows GC 4 5 79.20

196 Kruger, Blaine Cougar Creek GR 1 2 79.00
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197 Magee, Jake Inglewood G&CC 4 6 79.33

199 Olsen, Evan Inglewood G&CC 1 1 79.00

200 Miller, Geordie Calgary G&CC 1 2 79.50

201 Beckwith, Mark 1 1 80.00

201 Buye, Brett Studio Fore 1 1 80.00

201 Green, Emerson Lakeside GC 1 2 80.00

201 Henzie, Dave Country Hills GC 1 2 80.00

201 MacDonald, Mathew Olds GC 2 3 80.00

201 Maegaard, Jae Paradise Canyon
GR 1 1 80.00

201 McBride, Dean PGA of Alberta
Member 1 1 80.00

201 Thompson, Michael Windermere
G&CC 2 4 80.00

201 Upton, Jason Glencoe G&CC
(The) 1 1 80.00

201 Whitehead,
Jonathan

PGA of Alberta
Member 1 1 80.00

216 Lischka, Landon Northern Bear GC 2 4 80.25

217 Berg, Chris Picture Butte GC 2 3 80.33

217 Suto, Jacob Bearspaw GC 4 6 80.33

223 Zeiter, Matthew Golf Traders -
Edmonton 1 2 80.50

227 Gibb, Sullivan Blackhawk GC 2 4 80.75

231 Babkirk, Tyrel Apple Creek GC 1 2 80.50

232 Arcega, Levi Trestle Creek GR 3 6 81.00

232 Fenske, Mike Turner Valley GC 1 1 81.00

234 Bradshaw, Jaden XONE
Performance 3 5 81.20

235 Bunner, Alexander 2 4 81.50

235 Chan, Stu Willow Park G&CC 1 2 81.50

240 McComb, Jordan Bearspaw GC 3 5 80.20

242 Greaves, Nicola Willow Park G&CC 1 2 81.00

243 Page, Dean Windermere
G&CC 2 4 81.75
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246 Berube, Sebastian Carnmoney GC 1 1 82.00

246 Dykstra, Matt Blackhawk GC 2 3 82.00

248 Manchulenko, Steven Coloniale GC 2 3 82.33

249 Estepa, Joshua Winston GC (The) 2 2 82.50

249 Newis, Gord Glencoe G&CC
(The) 1 2 82.50

249 Ruschkowski, Rock Sirocco GC 1 2 82.50

249 Schaadt, Gabriel Banff Springs GC 1 2 82.50

253 Scheller, J.D. Highwood Golf 2 3 82.67

253 Tiessen, David Sirocco GC 2 3 82.67

258 Butterfield, Simon Cardiff G&CC 2 4 83.00

258 Dies, Mel Nanton GC 2 3 83.00

258 Zarowny, Matthew Mill Woods GC 1 2 83.00

262 Bailey, Steele Highlands GC 1 2 83.50

264 Robinson, Kevin Windermere
G&CC 2 3 82.33

265 Eisler, Clayton Royal Mayfair GC 2 4 83.50

266 Helland, Kinley Nanton GC 3 5 83.60

268 Bradley, Dennis 2 3 84.00

268 Fitzpatrick, Ryan Hamptons GC
(The) 1 1 84.00

276 Chrunik, James Montgomery Glen
GC 2 4 83.75

277 Luopa, Shaun PGA of Alberta
Member 3 5 84.00

277 Matuch, Mike Bearspaw GC 1 1 84.00

277 Nusl, Erik Calgary G&CC 2 4 84.00

277 Palmer, Ethan Cottonwood
G&CC 1 1 84.00

277 Pecman, Tyler Mill Woods GC 1 2 84.00

277 Tanner, Jeremy Hamptons GC
(The) 1 1 84.00

284 Copeland, Josh Wainwright GC 1 2 84.50

284 Luciano, Luke Redwood
Meadows G&CC 2 2 84.50
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284 MacKinnon, Jennifer Earl Grey GC 1 2 84.50

284 Rook, Randy McKenzie
Meadows GC 3 4 84.50

288 Hall, Wayne 2 3 84.67

289 Stewart, Elizabeth Blackhawk GC 2 4 84.75

292 Donihee, Chris Valley Ridge GC 1 1 85.00

292 Foti, Matthew Banff Springs GC 2 3 85.00

292 Fraser, Garrett Big Buck Golf
Centre 1 2 85.00

292 McKenzie, Chris Miskanaw GC 1 2 85.00

292 Perry, Liam Kananaskis
Country GC 1 2 85.00

304 Bolder, Ben Sirocco GC 1 2 86.00

304 Girard, Colton Athabasca G&CC 1 2 86.00

315 Grabo, Brendan Ponoka GC 1 2 85.00

319 Berze, Josh Earl Grey GC 3 4 85.50

320 McDowell, Blair Northern Bear GC 1 2 86.50

321 Bailer, Brian Northern Bear GC 1 2 87.00

321 Busetto, Joseph Edmonton
Petroleum G&CC 1 2 87.00

321 Friedrick, Matthew Brooks GC 3 4 87.00

321 Graham, Michael Bearspaw GC 1 1 87.00

321 Hopfner, Jonathan Country Hills GC 1 1 87.00

321 Rogers, Marsha Derrick G&WC
(The) 1 2 87.00

321 Yarchuk, Colin Glencoe G&CC
(The) 1 1 87.00

336 Walter, Murray Redwood
Meadows G&CC 2 3 87.33

337 Bainbridge, Justin
Academy at Golf
Town - Calgary
(North)

1 2 87.50

337 Butcher, Sean D’Arcy Ranch GC 1 2 87.50

337 Duckworth, Jameson Belvedere G&CC 1 2 87.50

337 Snell, Kevin 1 2 87.50



Professional Golfers’ Association of Alberta

349 Anderson, Stefan PGA of Alberta
Member 4 6 88.00

349 Lancaster, Scott Cardiff G&CC 1 2 88.00

351 Miller, Kyle Harvest Hills Golf
Centre 2 3 88.33

352 Stengel, Scott Mill Woods GC 1 2 88.50

353 Plosz, Jason Carnmoney GC 1 1 89.00

353 Reimer, Jamie Golf Fanatics 1 1 89.00

367 Johnson, Matt Royal Mayfair GC 1 2 90.00

372 Christenson, Gary Camrose GC 1 2 91.00

386 Longley, Nic Silver Springs
G&CC 1 1 92.00

404 Popkes, Amy Silver Springs
G&CC 1 2 93.50

405 Morin, Ethan The Links at
Spruce Grove 2 3 95.00


